

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2017**

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL Plaintiff

Through Mr. P.S.Bindra with Mr.
G.S.Patwalia, Advs.

Versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR CHADHA & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Adv. for D-1, 2
& 3
Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv. for D-4

File received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned Joint Registrar (judicial), who is stated to be on leave

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.02.2019**

CS(OS) 693/2017

As per office note, defendant no.4 has filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant nos.1 to 3 that affidavits of admission/denial of documents have already been filed by defendant nos.2 & 3 and defendant no.1 adopts the same.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 7114/2019

Contd...2

-2-

At joint request, re-notify for arguments on the above said IA before concerned learned Joint Registrar on 03.05.2019.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2019/cd