

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 693/2017
MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Mr. G.S. Patwalia,
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta & Mr. Anurag
Sahay Advocates.

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR CHADHA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi & Ms. Riddhi Jad,
Advocates for D-4

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
12.02.2020

%

I.A.No. 6417/2019 u/o 11 Rule 12 & 14 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for discovery and production of documents

Rejoinder to the aforesaid application stated to be not filed by the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time for filing rejoinder on the ground that the same could not be filed due to some personal difficulty. Heard. Request is allowed. Rejoinder be filed within a week with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel. Last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

I.A.No. 7114/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 to 3 seeking exemption from filing the original documents

At joint request, re-notify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid applications, on **13th May, 2020**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2020/nk