



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 693/2017 & I.As. 15579/2017, 11132/2018, 19785/2022.  
MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Sr.  
Adv. with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija,  
Mr. Sahil Dutta, Advocates.

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORS ..... Defendants  
Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Advocate for  
D-1 to 3.  
Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. Arpit Goel,  
Advocates for D-4.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

% **ORDER**  
**24.04.2023**

The matter was passed over on the first call, but could not be taken up for hearing on second call due to paucity of time.

List on 21.07.2023.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**APRIL 24, 2023**  
*"Bhupi"/*