



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 693/2017

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Ms. Riya Rathi,
Advs. For D1 to 3
Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. Ekadhana Sethi,
Mr. Nishchay Dutt, Advs. For D4 (M:
9811050339, Email:
officeofamitsethi@gmail.com)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
16.05.2024

%

Matter is listed for recording of evidence.

List of witnesses and affidavit of evidence has not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff and as per learned counsel for plaintiff same are under objections. Plaintiff is directed to do the needful to place on record the same.

List of witnesses be also filed on behalf of the defendant after receiving copy of the same from the plaintiff within four weeks.

Put up for recording of evidence on 09.07.2024

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2024/sms