



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 693/2017

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija & Mr.
Mohit Gupta, Advs.

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Rashmi Gogoi, Adv. for D-1
to 3
Ms. Ekadhana Sethi & Mr.
Ekadhana Sethi, Advs. for Mr.
Amit Sethi, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.07.2024

CS(OS) 693/2017

1. As per office note, List of Witnesses and e-copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit filed by the plaintiff is on record.
2. The plaintiff is directed to file physical copy of Evidence Affidavit within two weeks.
3. Further, List of Witnesses filed by defendant no.2 &3 is also on record. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.1 to 3 that the common List of Witnesses has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 3. It is ordered accordingly.
4. However, on perusal of List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1 to 3, it is found that the same have not been filed in the prescribed format. So, both plaintiff and defendant no.1 to 3 are directed to file fresh/proper List of Witnesses in the prescribed format within two weeks with copies to be exchanged.



5. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.4 that she has also filed List of Witnesses vide diary no.E-2070507/24. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the defendant no.4 is directed to take requisite steps within two weeks to bring the same on record.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 08.10.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 9, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any