



\$~16

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 693/2017

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija & Mr.  
Rohit Gupta, Advs.

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Ms.  
Rashmi Gogoi & Mr. Yash Gaur,  
Advs. for D-1 to 3  
Mr. Amit Sethi & Ms. Ekadhana  
Sethi, Advs. for D-4  
(Mob.981150339)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**08.10.2024**

**CS(OS) 693/2017**

As per office note, fresh List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff as well as defendant no.2&3 are on record. Further, List of Witnesses filed by defendant no.4 is also on record.

However, perusal of the same, it is found that the List of Witnesses filed by the defendants are not proper. So, all the defendants are directed to file fresh/proper List of Witnesses in the prescribed format as per law within four weeks with copy to the opposite side, as a last and final opportunity.

Further, hard copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1 is on record. However, adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that the witness/PW1 is not well. Copy of Medical Certificate of PW1 has been filed by learned counsel for the plaintiff. The same is taken on record. Adjournment request is not



opposed. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned today.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **13.02.2025**. It be noted that the relevancy of the witnesses sought to be examined by the parties shall be examined on the next date of hearing.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 8, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*