



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 693/2017 & I.A. 15579/2017, I.A. 11132/2018, I.A. 19785/2022

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advocate

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv. for D-1 to D-3
Mr. Amit Sethi along with Ms. Ekadhana Sethi and Mr. Rishabh Sharma Advs. for Defendant No. 4

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

ORDER
23.01.2025

%

1. A request for passover has been made on behalf of the Plaintiff on the ground that main Counsel is on his legs before some other Court.
2. It is already 03:57 PM. This Court is not inclined to passover the matter at this juncture.
3. List on 22.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 23, 2025

S. Zakir