



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 693/2017

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija & Ms.
Anugua Jain, Advs.

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta & Ms.
Rashmi Gogoi, Advs. for D-1 to
3 (Mob.9999255931)
Mr. Amit Sethi & Ms. Ekadhana
Sethi, Advs. for D-4
(Mob.9811050339)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

CS(OS) 693/2017

As per office note, the plaintiff has not filed revised Evidence Affidavit of PW1 till date. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and the plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Fresh/Revised Evidence Affidavit of PW1 with proper exhibits numbers within four weeks with copy to the opposite side.

The defendant no.4 has also not filed fresh List of Witnesses till date. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE on date fixed i.e. on 23.07.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2025/ab