



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 693/2017

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Mr.
Anugya Jain & Mr. Vikas Jassi,
Advs. with plaintiff/PW1 in
person

Versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta & Ms.
Rashmi Gogoi, Advs. for D-1
to 3
Mr. Amit Sethi & Ms. Ekadhana
Sethi, Advs. for D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

CS(OS) 693/2017

As per record, physical copy of Evidence Affidavit
of PW1 is already on record.

As per office note, List of Witnesses filed by
defendant no.4 is also on record.

Mrs. Harwant Kaur is present in the court. However,
at this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for
defendant no.1 to 3 that the documents purported to be
exhibited as Ex.PW1/2, Ex.PW1/3 & Ex.PW1/4 in
Evidence Affidavit dated 27.03.2025 of PW1 do not
co-relate to the description of the documents on record.
The same has also been perused by the court. The said
Evidence Affidavit is not found proper. The plaintiff is
directed to file revised Evidence Affidavit (soft copy as



well as physical copy) with correct description of the documents sought to be exhibited, within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **10th and 11th November, 2025 at 12.30 p.m.**

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 23, 2025/ab