



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 693/2017 and I.A. 15579/2017, 11132/2018, 19785/2022 and 10035/2025

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Ms. Bijoylshmi Das, Ms. Vasudha Saini and Ms. Liza Kesi, Advocates.

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORS .....Defendants  
Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta and Mr. Aryan Bhardwaj, Advocates for D1 to D3.  
Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. B. Anand and Ms. Ekadhana Sethi, Advocates for D4.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**23.09.2025**

List on 13.01.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/YA**