



\$~19

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 693/2017

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Adv. with  
plaintiff/PW1/Ms. Harwant  
Kaur Sabharwal in person.

Versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORS .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta & Ms.  
Rashmi Gogoi, Advs. for D-1  
to 3.  
Mr. Amit Sethi & Ms. Ekadhana  
Sethi, Advs. for D-4.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**10.11.2025**

Proceeding- 12:30 p.m. to 01:30 p.m.  
(pre-lunch session)  
& 2:02 p.m. to 02:25 p.m.(post-lunch  
session).  
Evidence-12:35 p.m. to 01:32 p.m.  
(pre-lunch session)  
& 2:03 p.m. to 2:20 p.m.(post-lunch  
session).

Pages-09

**CS(OS) 693/2017**

1. As per office note, the fresh physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1/Ms. Harbans Kaur Sabharwal has been filed yesterday.
2. PW1/Ms. Harbans Kaur Sabharwal is present in the Court and has been examined-in-chief in the pre-lunch session and partly cross-examined in the post-lunch session



on behalf of defendant no. 1,2&3. The further cross-examination of PW1/Ms. Harbans Kaur Sabharwal on behalf of defendant no. 1,2&3 is differed at request of the learned counsel for the said defendants, for the next date of hearing.

3. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 1,2&3 requests that due high BP of the defendant no. 1, whose assistance is required for cross-examination of PW1/Ms. Harbans Kaur Sabharwal, the date already fixed i.e. 11.11.2025 may be cancelled.

4. At request of Learned counsel for the defendant no. 1,2&3, the date already fixed i.e. 11.11.2025 is hereby cancelled.

5. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1/Ms. Harbans Kaur Sabharwal on 06.02.2026 and 09.02.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**NOVEMBER 10, 2025/bs**