



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 693/2017 & I.A. 15579/2017, I.A. 11132/2018, I.A.
19785/2022, I.A. 10035/2025

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Sr. Adv.
and Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Adv.

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Arun Maitri and Ms. Radhika
Chandrasekhar, Advs for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
13.01.2026

%

I.A. 19785/2022

1. The instant Application has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Section 151 of the CPC seeking urgent directions from this Court against the Defendants No. 1 and 2.
2. Given that the trial in the present Suit is at the stage of cross-examination of the Plaintiff, this Court is not inclined to take up the present Application today and is of the opinion that it will be in the fitness of things if the evidence is recorded within a period of four months and thereafter, the matter is taken up for final hearing.
3. In order to expedite the recording of evidence in CS(OS) 693/2017, this Court appoints Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Advocate (D-1660 A/2009)



(Mobile No. 9200744888) as the Local Commissioner.

4. The fee of the Local Commissioner is fixed at Rs.35,000/- per hearing/one session. The fees of the Local Commissioner and all other expenses shall be borne equally by the parties.

5. List on 27.01.2026 before the Local Commissioner.

6. List CS(OS) 693/2017, along with the pending applications on 16.05.2026 before the Court for final hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

Prateek