



\$~12

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 693/2017

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWAL .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija & Ms.  
Liza Kesi, Advs. (joined through  
VC).

Versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi & Mr. B. Anand  
& Mr. Neeraj Kargeti, Advs. for  
D-4 (joined through VC).

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **06.02.2026**

**CS(OS) 693/2017**

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW1/Ms. Harbans Kaur Sabharwal.
2. Vide order dated 13.01.2026, the Hon'ble Court has appointed a learned Local Commissioner in the present case and directed the listing of the present case before the Hon'ble Court for final hearing on 09.02.2026.
3. Learned counsels for the parties have informed that the matter is listed before the learned Local Commissioner for 09.02.2026.
4. Matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the **date already fixed** i.e. 16.05.2026, for further directions.
5. Date earlier fixed before this Court i.e. 09.02.2026 is hereby **cancelled**.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 06, 2026/bs**