



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 693/2017 & I.A. 15579/2017, I.A. 11132/2018, I.A. 19785/2022, I.A. 10035/2025

MRS. HARWANT KAUR SABHARWALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Jain, Advocate (Proxy Counsel)

versus

MRS. DAVINDER KAUR SAHNI & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Syed Ali Shozab, Advocate (Proxy Counsel)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

16.05.2026

1. The examination of the witnesses of the parties is being recorded by the Local Commissioner and the case has been listed today in terms of the Order dated 13.01.2026 passed by this Court.
2. List on 06.10.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 16, 2026

hsk